Features
•  Field testing of LiDAR targets
and other objects
•  Traceable reflectance measurements
at your finger tips
•  Measure reflectance at either 850 nm,
905 nm or 1550 nm
•  Cover full reflectance scale from 2% to 99%

SIMILAR TO
XX-XXXXX-XXX 11/13/2019
Specifications and Ordering Information
Model Number: REF-850-8H REF-905-8H REF-1550-8H
Order Number: AA-01582-000 AA-01582-100 AA-01582-200
Measurement Wavelength: 850 nm 905 nm 1550 nm
Sensor: InGaAs InGaAs InGaAs
Port Diameter (cm): 1.27 1.27 1.27
Measurement Geometry: 8/H Reflectance Factor 8/H Reflectance Factor 8/H Reflectance Factor
Reflectance Reference Spectralon® SRS-99-020 Spectralon® SRS-99-020 Spectralon® SRS-99-020
Standard:
Operating Temperature: +10°C to +40°C +10°C to +40°C +10°C to +40°C
Data Transfer:    Micro USB (Type-B) to USB Type A Micro USB (Type-B) to USB Type A Micro USB (Type-B) to USB Type A
Power: USB Micro-B input: 5VDC, 2A-max USB Micro-B input: 5VDC, 2A-max USB Micro-B input: 5VDC, 2A-max
Charging Time:  2½ - 3 hours (Turned off & USB port) 2½ - 3 hours (Turned off & USB port) 2½ - 3 hours (Turned off & USB port)
Idle Use Time:            5½ - 6 hours (Full charge)  5½ - 6 hours (Full charge) 5½ - 6 hours (Full charge)
Usage Time:         3 - 4 hours (Full charge) 3 - 4 hours (Full charge) 3 - 4 hours (Full charge)
Instrument Dimensions (cm): 17.8 H x 11.4 W x 20.7 L 17.8 H x 11.4 W x 20.7 L 17.8 H x 11.4 W x 20.7 L
Instrument Weight: 2.5 kg 2.5 kg 2.5 kg
Order Number Model Number Description
AA-01582-000 REF-850-8H Portable 850 nm 8/H Reflectance Measurement Kit: 850 nm Reflectometer,
  99% Spectralon Diffuse Reflectance Standard, Light trap, Software and Carry Case
AA-01582-100 REF-905-8H Portable 905 nm 8/H Reflectance Measurement Kit: 905 nm Reflectometer,
  99% Spectralon Diffuse Reflectance Standard, Light trap, Software and Carry Case
AA-01582-200 REF-1550-8H Portable 1550 nm 8/H Reflectance Measurement Kit: 1550 nm Reflectometer,
  99% Spectralon Diffuse Reflectance Standard, Light trap, Software and Carry Case
AA-01582-850 REF-850-LED Add 850 nm LED module, AA-01582-850, to existing Reflectometer, Includes coefficient
   correction for 850 nm LED module; Available at time of purchase or through RMA process
AA-01582-905 REF-905-LED Add 905 nm LED module, AA-01582-905, to existing Reflectometer, Includes coefficient
   correction for 905 nm LED module; Available at time of purchase or through RMA process
AA-01582-155 REF-1550-LED Add 1550 nm LED module, AA-01582-155, to existing Reflectometer, Includes coefficient
   correction for 1550 nm LED module; Available at time of purchase or through RMA process
AA-01582-500     REF-LED-CC Reflectometer LED Correction Curve, does not include LED replacement
 850 nm 905 nm 1550 nm
 Repeatability Monte Carlo (k=2) Repeatability Monte Carlo (k=2)        Repeatability Monte Carlo (k=2)
Permaflect 5% ± 0.0003 % ± 0.358 % ± 0.015 % ± 0.421 % ± 0.018 % ± 1.436 %
Permaflect 10% ± 0.028 % ± 0.920 % ± 0.002 % ± 0.528 % ± 0.000 % ± 0.538 %